## BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CHEHALIS RIVER BASIN FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT

APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL 7 TO JOSEPH BEN WALKI CONTRACT	ER'S ) RESOLUTION NO. 25-006 )
WHEREAS, the Chehalis River Basin Flood Control Zone contracted in 2022 for ethnography and cultural resonand Section 106 consultation under the National Histo through dam for flood control and airport levee impro	rces services related to environmental review of ric Preservation Act concerning a proposed flow-
WHEREAS, the project has progressed through success amendment in scope, cost, and duration, as approved correspondingly been extended and increased in allow	by this Board, and Mr. Walker's scope has
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the District has additional funding for cultu 30, 2025, and a need to continue Mr. Walker's work in	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Supplemental 7 adds additional funds to co Forms, supplemental reporting, and participation in Se	
WHEREAS, this Supplemental will increase the contract contract amount of \$144,911.08 to prioritize the scope advisable for cultural services, given available funding:	of work the work most needed in the order most
<b>NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> that Joe Ben Walke District Administrator is authorized to sign the suppler	
The foregoing resolution was ADOPTED by the Board of Control Zone District at a regular open public meeting	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CHEHALIS RIVER BASIN FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT
By: Interim District Counsel	Scott Brummer, Chair
ATTEST:	Sean Swope, Vice Chair
Tarimy Martin, Interim Clerk of the Board	Lindsey R. Pollock, DVM, Supervisor
The second secon	

Supplemental	Organization and Addres	8	
Agreement Number 7	Joseph B. Walker		
Original Agreement Number .	PO Box 185, Boulder	PO Box 185, Boulder CO 80306	
N/A		_	
10.900/9.39	Phone: 720-317-319		
Project Number	Execution Date	Completion Date	
N/A	- 5/18/2022	6/30/2025	
Project Title	New Maximum Amount	New Maximum Amount	
Traditional Cultural Property forms	Payable \$144,911.0	Payable \$144,911.08	
Description of Work .	*.*.		
The completion of three Traditional Cultural P Participate in Section 106 calls and communic to provide support through 106 process.			
The Local Agency of Chehalis River Basin Floo	od Control Zone District		
desires to supplement the agreement entered in		ter	
	ified as Agreement No. 1		
All provisions in the basic agreement remain in			
The changes to the agreement are described a		,	
	1		
Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby chang	ed to read:		
No change to scope of work.			
, .			
	11		
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMP	LETION, No change in c	ompletion date	
	111		
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follo	ws:		
Increase of \$24,911.08 to the previously ame	nded contract for a revise	ed total of \$144,911.08	
		N	
as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this f you concur with this supplement and agree to spaces below and return to this office for final a	the changes as stated a		
By: Joe Ben Walker	By: Ryan Barre	tt, District Administrator	
Joseph B. Walker	. FBa	unt	
Signature		Chehalis River Basin FCZD Signature	
ognaturo -	3/18	125.	
•	- family	Date	